THE DATASHEET OF
ST16C2450IQ48-F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • (510) 668-7000 • FAX (510) 668-7017 • www.exar.com
xr  ST16C2450
2.97V TO 5.5V DUART
MAY 2005 REV. 4.0.1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ST16C2450 (2450) is a dual universal asynchro-
nous receiver and transmitter (UART). The
ST16C2450 is an improved version of the
ST16C2450 with lower operating voltage and 5 volt
tolerant inputs. The 2450 provides enhanced UART

RTSB#, CTSB#,
DTRB#, DSRB#,
CDB#, RIB#, OP2B#
RXB
*5V Tolerant inputs
ST16C2450  xr
2.97V TO 5.5V DUART REV. 4.0.1
2
FIGURE 2.  PIN OUT ASSIGNMENT
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
DEVICE STATUS
ST16C2450CP40 40-Lead PDIP 0°C to +70°C Active. See the ST16C2450CQ48 for new designs.
ST16C2450CJ44 44-Lead PLCC 0°C to +70°C Active
ST16C2450CQ48 48-Lead TQFP 0°C to +70°C Active
ST16C2450IP40 40-Lead PDIP -40°C to +85°C Active. See the ST16C2450IQ48 for new designs.
ST16C2450IJ44 44-Lead PLCC -40°C to +85°C Active
ST16C2450IQ48 48-Lead TQFP -40°C to +85°C Active
48 47 46 45 44 43 42 41 40 39 38 37
1
2
3